## RESOLUTION FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR CITY OF NAPERVILLE CASE ON SUBDIVISION LAND DONATION REQUIREMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Naperville, Illinois, has passed a home rule ordinance requiring subdividers to donate land, or money in lieu thereof, for school and park purposes; and

WHEREAS, said ordinance has been challenged in the Courts, requiring a substantial defense fund; and

WHEREAS, it may be in the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana for the City Council of Urbana to pass a similar ordinance:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that it is in the interests of the people of the City of Urbana to aid the City of Naperville in defending its ordinance, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Urbana, Illinois, hereby appropriate one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for this purpose.

PASSED By the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois this

2/ day of July, 1975.

APPROVED By the Mayor this 22 day of

1975.